- 1 HR353
- 2 118114-1
- 3 By Representatives Bentley, Harper, Allen, England, Thigpen,
- 4 McCampbell and Guin
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 17-FEB-10

118114-1:n:02/09/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-1052 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING DR. JOYCE LEVEY ON BEING SELECTED 2010 8 9 SUPERINTENDENT OF THE YEAR. 10 11 WHEREAS, we note with great pride that Dr. Joyce 12 Levey has been selected 2010 Superintendent of the Year by the 13 School Superintendents of Alabama; and 14 WHEREAS, Dr. Levey has also been selected as one of 15 four finalists for the American Association of School Administrators 2010 National Superintendent of the Year 16 17 program; the National Superintendent of the Year honoree will be recognized at the National Conference on Education in 18 Phoenix, Arizona, on February 11, 2010; and 19 WHEREAS, Dr. Levey earned her bachelor's and 20 21 master's degrees at The University of Alabama - Birmingham and her educational specialist and doctoral degrees from The 22 23 University of Alabama; and 24 WHEREAS, Dr. Levey was selected based on her efforts 25 to transform Tuscaloosa City Schools, including implementation 26 of professional learning communities, leadership academies, a 27 pre-K program, a middle school initiative, and a comprehensive strategic plan through community-based partnerships; these richly deserved recognitions reflect honor on Dr. Levey and the State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we heartily congratulate Dr. Joyce Levey on her selection as 2010 Superintendent of the Year and, by copy of this resolution, extend our heartfelt gratitude for her service to the youth of Alabama and our sincere best wishes for success in all her future endeavors.